25 COL 220 HPS 50000 400 Day 0.482 94.34 7.86 4,620 2,227 7.73 0.64 0.80 0.80 0 9.38   9.57 0
26
27 COL 310 HPS 27500 250 24Hr 0.296 57.93 4.83 8,760 2,593 9.00 0.75 0.80 0.80 4,704 6.46   6.59 30,386
28 COL 320 HPS 50000 400 24Hr 0.482 94.34 7.86 8,760 4,222 14.65 1.22 0.80 0.80 0 9.96   10.16 0
29
30 Total COL 42,480 130.53 427,490
31
32 SLU - Unincorporated Area Street Lighting
33
34 SLU 010 HPS 9500 100 Night 0.117 22.90 1.91 4,140 484 1.68 0.14 0.80 1.05 1.85 83,284 2.19   2.24 182,392
35
36 SLU 510 LED 4000 39 Night 0.039 7.63 0.64 4,140 161 0.56 0.05 0.80 1.05 1.85 6,278 2.00   2.05 12,556
37
38 SLU 610 LED OPT A 4000 39 Night 0.039 7.63 0.64 4,140 161 0.56 0.05 0.80 1.05 1.85 0 2.55   2.61 0
39
40 Total SLU 89,562 6.74 194,948
41
42
43

Public Service Company of Colorado
Electric Department

Street and Area Light Rate Design
Test Year 2023

Page 10

Hearing Exhibit 101, Attachment JRK-5
Proceeding No. 23AL-XXXXE

Page 11 of 16

System Capacity and Energy Cost Pro Forma Proposed
Total Annual Base Rate

Line Rate Ref Lamp Lamp Connected Connected Cost/Unit @ 0.05070 Low Income Rate Light Revenue
No. Sch. No. Min. kWh Max. kWh kW kWh Annual $ Monthly $ $ $ Count/Mo. $

1 ESL - Street Lighting
2
3 ESL 001 0.0 - 3.0   0.004 1.5 0.91 0.08 0.08   0.16   0 -$
4 ESL 002 3.1 - 6.0   0.013 4.6 2.77 0.23 0.08   0.31   24 7.43
5 ESL 003 6.1 - 9.0   0.022 7.6 4.59 0.38 0.08   0.46   1,835 843.23
6 ESL 004 9.1 - 12.0   0.031 10.6 6.42 0.54 0.08   0.62   737 456.59
7 ESL 005 12.1 - 15.0   0.039 13.6 8.24 0.69 0.08   0.77   1,872 1,440.55
8 ESL 006 15.1 - 18.0   0.048 16.6 10.07 0.84 0.08   0.92   432 397.24
9 ESL 007 18.1 - 21.0   0.057 19.6 11.89 0.99 0.08   1.07   2,508 2,682.37

10 ESL 008 21.1 - 24.0   0.065 22.6 13.72 1.14 0.08   1.22   96 117.07
11 ESL 009 24.1 - 27.0   0.074 25.6 15.54 1.30 0.08   1.38   238 328.33
12 ESL 010 27.1 - 30.0   0.083 28.6 17.37 1.45 0.08   1.53   2,550 3,900.29
13 ESL 011 30.1 - 33.0   0.091 31.6 19.20 1.60 0.08   1.68   1,128 1,894.51
14 ESL 012 33.1 - 36.0   0.100 34.6 21.02 1.75 0.08   1.83   0 -
15 ESL 013 36.1 - 39.0   0.109 37.6 22.85 1.90 0.08   1.98   240 475.09
16 ESL 014 39.1 - 42.0   0.118 40.6 24.67 2.06 0.08   2.14   7,284 15,584.31
17 ESL 015 42.1 - 45.0   0.126 43.6 26.50 2.21 0.08   2.29   0 -
18 ESL 016 45.1 - 48.0   0.135 46.6 28.32 2.36 0.08   2.44   120 292.74
19 ESL 017 48.1 - 51.0   0.144 49.6 30.15 2.51 0.08   2.59   48 124.30
20 ESL 018 51.1 - 54.0   0.152 52.6 31.97 2.66 0.08   2.74   168 460.24
21 ESL 019 54.1 - 57.0   0.161 55.6 33.80 2.82 0.08   2.90   0 -
22 ESL 020 57.1 - 60.0   0.170 58.6 35.62 2.97 0.08   3.05   192 585.51
23 ESL 021 60.1 - 63.0   0.178 61.6 37.45 3.12 0.08   3.20   0 -
24 ESL 022 63.1 - 66.0   0.187 64.6 39.27 3.27 0.08   3.35   0 -
25 ESL 023 66.1 - 69.0   0.196 67.6 41.10 3.43 0.08   3.51   0 -
26 ESL 024 69.1 - 72.0   0.205 70.6 42.92 3.58 0.08   3.66   0 -
27 ESL 025 72.1 - 75.0   0.213 73.6 44.75 3.73 0.08   3.81   984 3,748.57
28 ESL 026 75.1 - 78.0   0.222 76.6 46.57 3.88 0.08   3.96   0 -
29 ESL 027 78.1 - 81.0   0.231 79.6 48.40 4.03 0.08   4.11   1,143 4,697.19
30 ESL 028 81.1 - 84.0   0.239 82.6 50.22 4.19 0.08   4.27   0 -
31 ESL 029 84.1 - 87.0   0.248 85.6 52.05 4.34 0.08   4.42   60 265.17
32 ESL 030 87.1 - 90.0   0.257 88.6 53.87 4.49 0.08   4.57   1,404 6,415.62
33 ESL 031 90.1 - 93.0   0.265 91.6 55.70 4.64 0.08   4.72   0 -
34 ESL 032 93.1 - 96.0   0.274 94.6 57.52 4.79 0.08   4.87   69 336.00
35 ESL 033 96.1 - 99.0   0.283 97.6 59.35 4.95 0.08   5.03   0 -
36 ESL 034 99.1 - 102.0   0.291 100.6 61.17 5.10 0.08   5.18   3,240 16,781.67

Public Service Company of Colorado
Electric Department

Street and Area Light Rate Design
Test Year 2023

Rate Design and Summary Revenue Reconciliation

Page 11

Hearing Exhibit 101, Attachment JRK-5
Proceeding No. 23AL-XXXXE

Page 12 of 16

System Capacity and Energy Cost Pro Forma Proposed
Total Annual Base Rate

Line Rate Ref Lamp Lamp Connected Connected Cost/Unit @ 0.05070 Low Income Rate Light Revenue
No. Sch. No. Min. kWh Max. kWh kW kWh Annual $ Monthly $ $ $ Count/Mo. $

1 ESL - Street Lighting

Public Service Company of Colorado
Electric Department

Street and Area Light Rate Design
Test Year 2023

Rate Design and Summary Revenue Reconciliation

37 ESL 035 102.1 - 105.0   0.300 103.6 63.00 5.25 0.08   5.33   929 4,951.13
38 ESL 036 105.1 - 108.0   0.309 106.6 64.83 5.40 0.08   5.48   0 -
39 ESL 037 108.1 - 111.0   0.318 109.6 66.65 5.55 0.08   5.63   0 -
40 ESL 038 111.1 - 114.0   0.326 112.6 68.48 5.71 0.08   5.79   0 -
41 ESL 039 114.1 - 117.0   0.335 115.6 70.30 5.86 0.08   5.94   0 -
42 ESL 040 117.1 - 120.0   0.344 118.6 72.13 6.01 0.08   6.09   0 -
43 ESL 041 120.1 - 123.0   0.352 121.6 73.95 6.16 0.08   6.24   384 2,395.98
44 ESL 042 123.1 - 126.0   0.361 124.6 75.78 6.32 0.08   6.40   0 -
45 ESL 043 126.1 - 129.0   0.370 127.6 77.60 6.47 0.08   6.55   0 -
46 ESL 044 129.1 - 132.0   0.378 130.6 79.43 6.62 0.08   6.70   0 -
47 ESL 045 132.1 - 135.0   0.387 133.6 81.25 6.77 0.08   6.85   0 -
48 ESL 046 135.1 - 138.0   0.396 136.6 83.08 6.92 0.08   7.00   0 -
49 ESL 047 138.1 - 141.0   0.405 139.6 84.90 7.08 0.08   7.16   0 -
50 ESL 048 141.1 - 144.0   0.413 142.6 86.73 7.23 0.08   7.31   0 -
51 ESL 049 144.1 - 147.0   0.422 145.6 88.55 7.38 0.08   7.46   0 -
52 ESL 050 147.1 - 150.0   0.431 148.6 90.38 7.53 0.08   7.61   0 -
53 ESL 051 150.1 - 153.0   0.439 151.6 92.20 7.68 0.08   7.76   0 -
54 ESL 052 153.1 - 156.0   0.448 154.6 94.03 7.84 0.08   7.92   0 -
55 ESL 053 156.1 - 159.0   0.457 157.6 95.85 7.99 0.08   8.07   144 1,162.01
56 ESL 054 159.1 - 162.0   0.465 160.6 97.68 8.14 0.08   8.22   0 -
57 ESL 055 162.1 - 165.0   0.474 163.6 99.50 8.29 0.08   8.37   0 -
58 ESL 056 165.1 - 168.0   0.483 166.6 101.33 8.44 0.08   8.52   1,175 10,010.44
59 ESL 057 168.1 - 171.0   0.491 169.6 103.15 8.60 0.08   8.68   0 -
60 ESL 058 171.1 - 174.0   0.500 172.6 104.98 8.75 0.08   8.83   2,112 18,647.96

Total ESL 31,116.00   99,001.54$

Page 12

Hearing Exhibit 101, Attachment JRK-5
Proceeding No. 23AL-XXXXE

Page 13 of 16

LED Conversion Cost Rate Design
Rate Description of Lights Capital Conversion Component

Line Ref Lamp Lumen Lamp Burn
No. No. Type Rating Watts Period Existing Labor New Total Annual

Fixture and Fixture LSC Material Conversion Revenue Monthly LED LED Option
1 SL - Street Lighting Retirement Salvage Equipment Cost Cost Overheads Cost Requirement Rate Light Count Mo. in  Base Rates
2
3
4 610 LED OPT A 2750 29 Night 21.08$   (1.00)$   138.54$   180.92$   14.33$   -$   353.87$   42.52$   3.54$   6,749 23,891.36$
5 620 LED OPT A 4000 39 Night 21.08$   (1.00)$   138.54$   210.93$   14.33$   -$   383.88$   46.13$   3.84$   333,233 1,279,613.43$
6 625 LED OPT A 4000 50 Night 21.08$   (1.00)$   138.54$   379.18$   14.33$   -$   552.13$   66.35$   5.53$   684 3,782.52$
7 630 LED OPT A 6000 65 Night 21.86$   (1.00)$   138.54$   331.77$   14.33$   -$   505.50$   60.74$   5.06$   45,422 229,835.32$
8 640 LED OPT A 14000 155 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   138.54$   263.52$   14.33$   -$   436.87$   52.50$   4.38$   294,183 1,288,522.77$
9 650 LED OPT A 25000 246 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   138.54$   449.95$   14.33$   -$   623.30$   74.90$   6.24$   23,876 148,986.10$

10 660 LED OPT A 40000 320 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   138.54$   1,095.51$   14.33$   -$   1,268.86$   152.47$   12.71$   0 -$
11 670 LED OPT A 55000 500 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   138.54$   1,215.32$   14.33$   -$   1,388.67$   166.87$   13.91$   0 -$
12
13 710 LED OPT B 2750 29 Night 21.08$   (1.00)$   79.81$   180.92$   14.33$   16.36$   311.50$   15.47$   1.29$   1,395 1,799.55$
14 720 LED OPT B 4000 39 Night 21.08$   (1.00)$   79.81$   210.93$   14.33$   19.07$   344.22$   17.10$   1.43$   22,180 31,717.65$
15 725 LED OPT B 4000 50 Night 21.86$   (1.00)$   79.81$   379.18$   14.33$   34.28$   528.46$   26.25$   2.19$   120 262.73$
16 730 LED OPT B 6000 65 Night 21.86$   (1.00)$   79.81$   331.77$   14.33$   29.99$   476.76$   23.68$   1.97$   14,216 28,005.89$
17 740 LED OPT B 14000 155 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   79.81$   263.52$   14.33$   23.82$   401.96$   19.97$   1.66$   16,428 27,269.94$
18 750 LED OPT B 25000 246 Night 21.86$   (1.00)$   79.81$   449.95$   14.33$   40.68$   605.63$   30.08$   2.51$   6,802 17,071.97$
19 760 LED OPT B 25000 246 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   79.81$   1,095.51$   14.33$   99.03$   1,309.16$   65.03$   5.42$   0 -$
20 770 LED OPT B 55000 500 Night 21.48$   (1.00)$   79.81$   1,215.32$   14.33$   109.86$   1,439.80$   71.52$   5.96$   48 286.08$
21 3,081,045.32$
22 A B C D
23 Handy Handy
24 Witman Witman Original Undepreciated Undepreciated
25 Date Replacement Index Index Installed Condition Replacement Original Retirement
26 Description Installed (1) Cost (3) Vintage Current Cost Percent Cost Cost Cost
27
28 100W - 54005 (2) 1992 116.59$   302 694 50.74$   27.37% 31.92$   13.89$   21.08$
29 150W - 54024 1992 123.13$   302 694 53.58$   27.37% 33.71$   14.67$   21.86$
30 250W - 54042 (2) 1992 119.91$   302 694 52.18$   27.37% 32.82$   14.28$   21.48$